File No:

152-2077770 (MJ)

A.P.N.:

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Mark R. Somers P.O. Box 657 Pioche, NV 89043

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 375.090.6 and 3

OUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark R. Somers, who acquired title as Mark A. Somers and Sarak Somers, husband and wife

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIN to

Mark R. Somers, a married man, as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

That portion of Parcel 4A, as shown upon Parcel Map for Vaughn and Donna Phillips and Curt and Gerri G. Phillips, recorded in the recorder's office February 23, 1994 in Book Plat A, page 409 as file 101569, described as follows:

Parcel 4H, (N.A.P.), as shown upon Parcel Map for Yaughn and Donna Phillips and Curt and Gerri G. Phillips, recorded in the recorder's office August 7, 1996 in Book Plat A, page 494 as file 105598, Lincoln County, Nevada.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future, and to clear title.

A.P.M.:

Quitclaim Deed - continued

File No: 152-2077770 (MJ)

Mark & X

6-19-0

Sarah Somers

<u>l-19-03</u>

STATE OF NEV

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

:55.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11144 19, 2003 by

Mark R. Somers and Sarah Somers

aluson Bardun - Long

(My commission expires: Will 17, 04)

ALL-LAN BOLDCHER
Notary Public - State of Hevada
Apparent Recentle County

LESTIE BOACHEU

LECTE 12 DEL-LICO

First American Tell 1993 Jun 25 An 11 34

F 70 0

Page 2

str 174 mt 362

		• •
•		
•		
•		
•		
• • •		
STATE OF NEVADA	-	
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
I. Assessor Parcel Number(a)		
a) <u>001-191-64</u>		
g)	-	\ \
a	: <	\ \
. Type of Property	The state of the s)
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhsa d) 2-4 Piex	Documen	Manatrument # 130409
e) 🔲 Apt. Bidg. f) 🔲 Commit/ind1	Book	74 Page: 361-362
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of R	ECCIC, Els arrul grithose
i) Other	_ Notes:	
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	50.00	7
	76	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(<u>)\$</u>	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Que	1	
. Il Exemption Chimed:		\ \ /
Transfer Tex Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 6: Explain reason for exemption: Interspousal 8 to compare the section of the section		\
w. Committee of the company of the c	200.	
. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penelty of perjury,		Cate and MPS TE LIS Bod the information cons
is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporte	ed by documentation if	called thou to enpolarizate the information brow
herein. Furthermore, the desallowance of any claimed exemption, or other tax due plus internal at 1% per month. Furnish to NRS 375.030, the Bu	er determination of soc yer and Soller shall be	pointly and equerally liable for any additional are
ower.		/
Signature: Mark M. stoney	_ Capacity: _	
Signature: Olifotomulb	Capacity:	
SELLER IGRANTOR INFORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Date Name	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sarah Somers	-	Mark Raymond Somers
Address: Same	Address: _	P.O. Box 657
A.	O'4	Pioche
City: Same	_ City: _	FIOCIN
	_ Cay: _ State:	NV Zp. 89043
City: Same	State:	NV Z.p. 89043
City: Same State: Same Zp: Same COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING: RECORDING (requi	State:	NV Z.p. 89043 or buyeri
City: Same Zp: Same	State:	NV Z.p. 89043